THE DATASHEET OF
74HCT280D,653
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74HC280; 74HCT280 is a 9-bit parity generator or checker. Both even and odd parity
outputs are available. The even parity output (PE) is HIGH when an even number of data
inputs (I0 to I8) is HIGH. The odd parity output (PO) is HIGH when an odd number of data
inputs are HIGH. Expansion to larger word sizes is accomplished by tying the even

 MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V
 Specified from 40 C to +85 C and 40 C to +125 C
3. Ordering information
74HC280; 74HCT280
9-bit odd/even parity generator/checker
Rev. 3 — 15 September 2016 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74HC280D 40 C to +125 C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74HCT280D
74HCT280DB 40 C to +125 C SSOP14 plastic shrink small outline package; 14 leads; body
width 5.3 mm
SOT337-1
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved
74HC_HCT280 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. .
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 15 September 2016 2 of 15
Nexperia 74HC280; 74HCT280
9-bit odd/even parity generator/checker
4. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Logic symbol
Fig 2. Logic diagram